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	CommentID
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	CommentType
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy

	178
	22.3.9.2.6
	110
	35
	TR
	16 bits Length in units of 4 octets can describe max A-MPDU length defined in 11ac specification (1,048,575). Why do you need the length of Length field more than 16 bits?


	Clarify it.




Discussion of comment 178:
Proposed resolution: counter
In section 22.3.9.2.6, VHT SIG –B is defined as following:

	Field 
	MU Allocation (bits) 
	SU Allocation (bits) 

	
	20MHz 
	40MHz 
	80MHz

160MHz

80+80MHz 
	20MHz 
	40MHz 
	80MHz

160MHz

80+80MHz 

	Length 
	B0-B15 (16) 
	B0-B16 (17) 
	B0-B18 (19) 
	B0-B16 (17) 
	B0-B17 (18) 
	B0-B19 (20) 


The maximal PSDU length in section 22.3.9.2.6 is 220*4-1=4194303 octets. This is defined by PHY maximum data rate and VHT L-SIG capacity.
In subclause 7.4a.1 and Table 22-1, the A-MPDU/VHT PSDU maximum length for a VHT format PPDU excluding EOF delimiters and EOF Pad is defined as 1,048,575 octets. This is restricted by maxmum VHT A-MPDU supported by blockAck mechanism and maximal A_MSDU/MPDU size.

Bigger PHY layer maximal PSDU length makes future extention easier.

	CommentID
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	CommentType
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy

	172
	9.9.1.4
	53
	1
	TR
	This paragraph does not deal with the following scenarios or should be improved for the following scenarios:
1), RTS/CTS protected TXOP,
2), CTS-to-self protected TXOP,
3), VHT BSS without overlapping BSS and overlapping BSSes have same primary channel.
	Change the draft to deal with 3 scenario mentioned in comment column.


Discussion of comment 172:
The current 11ac 
or narrower than the CH_BANDWIDTH parameter in TXVECTOR of the initial frame in the first non-HT duplicate frame exchange in the same TXOP.
These rules can avoid collision after EIFS+backoff  since neighbor STA may not set NAV if non-RTS/CTS non-HT duplicate frame exchange are not used in a TXOP protection. 
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11ac draft has already defined the frame bandwidth rules in a RTS/CTS protected TXOP as following “For VHT STAs, if the response frame to the initial frame is a(#1282) CTS frame, the bandwidth indicated in the CTS frame determines the bandwidth obtained for the TXOP.” (D0.1 P523 L59). This does not cover multiple RTS/CTS in a TXOP.

But 11ac draft 0.1 is silent on how to select the frame bandwidth rules in a CTS-to-self protected TXOP.

Propose resolution: counter

9.19.2.4 Multiple frame transmission in an EDCA TXOP 
TGac editor: please chang  the 10th paragraph in 11ac draft 0.1, section 9.19.2.4 as following: 
A TXOP is obtained after a STA transmitting an initial frame successfully receives a response frame. If the initial frame is a data frame with bandwidth indication, the bandwidth indicated in the data frame determines the bandwidth obtained for the TXOP. If the initial frame is a non-HT format data frame, the bandwidth ob tained for the TXOP is 20MHz. For VHT STAs, if the response frame to the initial frame is a(#1282) CTS frame, the bandwidth indicated in the CTS frame determines the bandwidth obtained for the TXOP. When a TXOP is obtained for a bandwidth that is greater than 20MHz, the STA may transmit PPDUs using CH_BANDWIDTH that are up to and including the bandwidth obtained for the TXOP. During the TXOP, the STA shall not transmit PPDUs using CH_BANDWIDTH greater than the obtained bandwidth for the TXOP. If a TXOP is protected by non-HT or non-HT duplicate RTS/CTS, the TXOP holder shall set the CH_BANDWIDTH parameter in TXVECTOR of a PPDU to be the same or narrower than the CH_BANDWIDTH parameter in RXVECTOR of the last received CTS in the same TXOP.
TGac editor: please add thefollowing paragraph to the end of 11ac draft 0.1, section 9.19.2.4: 
If a TXOP is protected by non-HT or non-HT duplicate CTS-to-Self, the TXOP holder shall set the CH_BANDWIDTH parameter in TXVECTOR of a PPDU to be the same or narrower than the CH_BANDWIDTH parameter in TXVECTOR of the initial CTS-to-Self in the same TXOP. 
Abstract


This document provides resolution for the following CIDs on TGac D0.1:
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